

Proclamation

- WHEREAS: LOCAL GOVERNMENT IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE COMPLEX SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND ECONOMIC SYSTEM KNOWN AS THE "AMERICAN WAY OF LIFE"; AND
- WHEREAS: LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROVIDES A FLEXIBLE AND RESPONSIBLE METHOD OF PROVIDING THE VITAL SERVICES TO THE CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND
- WHEREAS: THERE IS A STRONG PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN THE STATE AND UNITS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN SERVING THE CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND
- WHEREAS: IT IS DESIRABLE TO RECOGNIZE LOCALLY ELECTED OFFICIALS, STAFF MEMBERS, AND CITIZEN VOLUNTEERS WHO TOGETHER ENABLE GOVERNMENT TO EFFICIENTLY MEET THE NEEDS OF THE CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM OCTOBER 21, 1980 TO BE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I urge all citizens to avail themselves of this opportunity to learn more about city government and how they as citizens may actively participate and become involved in city government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SECOND.

Joan anderean Grame Low JH.